MVPM's

Mahesh Vidyalaya English Medium

Dear Parents,

Fee structure for the academic year 2017-18 will be as follows:

<u>Standard</u>	Yearly Amount
Jr. KG.	Rs. 35000/-
Sr.KG.	Rs.35000/-
Std.1 st	Rs.30850 +500 Admission fee
Std.2 nd to 4 th	Rs. 30850/-
Std.5 th to 7 th	Rs. 31500/-
Std.8 th	Rs. 32850+500 Admission fee
Std.9 th & 10 th	Rs. 32850/-

Students of Std.1st and Std. 8th will be considered as new admission.

- 1. Sr. KG. students going into Std. 1st will have to pay **revised** first installment of fees from 3rd to 15th April 2017.
- 2. Parents of Pre-primary students who wish to withdraw their ward's admission in the year 2017-18 will have to give application on or before March 31st.
- **3.** Parents of Primary/ Secondary students who wish to withdraw their ward's admission in the year 2017-18 will have to give application on or before **May 15**th. After May 15th revised first installment of fees will be charged.

Please note: Fees once paid will be non-refundable.

of rod of the state of the stat

MVPM's



Dear Parents,

We are glad to inform you, that the fee structure for the academic year 2018 -19 has not been increased.

Fee structure for the academic year 2018-19 will be as follows:

Standard	Yearly fees	
Std.2 nd to 4 th	Rs. 30850/-	
Std.5 th to 7 th	Rs. 31500/-	
Std.8 th	Rs. 32850 + 500 Admission fee	
Std.9 th & 10 th	Rs. 32850/-	

Students of Std. 8th will be considered as new admission.

Parents of Primary/ Secondary students who wish to withdraw their ward's admission in the year 2018-19 required to give application on or before **15**th **May 2018**. After **15**th **May 2018**, first installment of fees has to be paid.

Please note: Fees once paid will be non-refundable.

Headmistress
Mahesh Vidyalaya English Medium
Kothrud, Pune - 38.

MAHESH VIDYALAYA ENGLISH MEDIUM



Survey No.50, Sector 15/2, Nalawade Baug, Shrikantji Thakre Path, Kothrud, Pune 411038 Mob.: 9370169445, 9373466837

e-mail: admin@mvem.in, accounts@mvem.in Website: www.mvem.in

H.O.:1099/A, Model Colony, Pune-411016 *Ph: (020) 25671090 / 91 *E Mail: admin@mvpm.org *Website: www.mvpm.org

HEAD OFFICE COMMITTEE

PRESIDENT Shri. Atul Lahoti

EXECUTIVE PRESIDENT

Shri. Ramesh Dhoot

SECRETARY

Mrs. Sushila Rathi Shri. Santosh Rathi

TREASURER

Shr njay Jakhotiya

SCHOOL COMMITTEE

CHAIRMAN Shri. Balaprasad Bajaj

SECRETARY CA Sachin Mantri

JOINT SECRETARY Mr. Omprakash Kasat

MEMBERS

Mr. Narayan Chandak
Mr. Ashish Kasat
Mrs. Snehalata Dhoot
Prof. Snehalata Loya
Dr. Ashok Laddha
Mr. nuja Laddha
Mr. Pritam Karwa
CA Anand Jakhotia
Mrs. Nikita Mantri
Mrs. Priya Laddha
Mrs. Kancha Muchhal
CA Vimal Karnari
Dr. Deepak Toshniwal
Mrs. Sangeeta Bahei
Mr Manoj Zawar

EX - OFFICIO

Shri. Sanjay Jakhotiya

EX- CHAIRPERSON Mrs. Malti Chandak

PRINCIPAL

Mrs. Ashwini Mujumdar

VICE PRINCIPAL

Mrs. Shivani Bopardikar

U-Dise Code Primary 27251400406

Date 17.01.2020

MVPM's	
Mahesh Vidyalaya English Medium	
Fee Details for the year 2019-20 Primary & Secondary	
Standard	Fees
Std I	31350
Std II to IV	30850
Std V to VII	31500
Std VIII	33350
Std IX to X	32850

Principal
MVEM
Mahesh Vidyalaya
English Medium

Mahesh Vidyalaya

Chairman